FORM PTO-1594 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET (Rev. 6-93) 100950231 Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached of 1. Name of conveying party(ies): zeceiving party(ies) 2. Name and address by JAN 1 4 1109 Marcam Corporation Name: Manice Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 95 Wells Avenue ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership Massachussetts Corporation-State City: Newton State: MA ZIP: 0215 ☐ Other\_ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(lee) attached? 

Yes 

No Association Nature of conveyance: General Partnership Limited Partnership\_ Corporation-State Massachussetts Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement 2 Other\_ Change of Name □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic repre is attached: C-Yes Q No Execution Date: \_\_July 28, 1997 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(se) attached? Q Yes Q No. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1748307 Additional numbers attached? Q Yes Q No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... David Davis Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_40\_00 One Prudential Plaza Internal Address: **Q** Enclosed Suite 3500 Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any shortage Street Address: 130 E. Randolph Drive 8. Deposit account number: 02-0400 O1/19/1999 DMGUYEN 00000214 1748307 State: IL **ZIP:** 60601 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 01 F( #48 40.00 NP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. David J. Davis Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Examiner

AT .

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512 021

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws. Chapter 156B, Section 72)

We. <u>Michael J. Quinlan</u>	* Presi	, * President / 1000/000229/nt,	
and Diane R. Tonney	*C	*Clerk / XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
of Marcam Corporation			
(Exact name of co	orporation)		
located at: 95 Wells Avenue, Newton, MA 02159			
	poration in Massachusetts)	<del></del>	
certify that these Articles of Amendment affecting articles numbere	d:		
	j.		
1 & 3	3, 4, 5, and/or 5 being amended)		
11. 14. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15	o, 4, 5, where 5 being untertacted		
of the Articles of Organization were duly adepted at a meeting held	ion July 17	19 97 Note of:	
	**************************************		
10.07/ .:00			
10,8%, 532 shares of Common Stock (type, class & series, if any)	or <u>14,603,010</u>	sharps obseanding."	
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	<u> </u>	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
***************************************		المراكبين المراكب المستعودة	
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	SOCOON CONTRACTOR CONT	
) xitanscatenscisconousviscon)	en e		
**being at least a majority of each type, class or series outstanding	and annitled to water thereon if or	***************************************	
The property of the post of the property of th		7- 7-	
I respect to contract to contract the contract the contract to contract the contract t	3,250,000 shares of Common	Stock issuable	
upon conversion of 225,000 shares of Series D Convert	tible Preferred Stock issued	and outstanding	
and 100,000 shares of Series E Convertible Preferred Series D and Series E Preferred Stock has voted toget	ther with the Common Stock of	n an as-converted	
basis.			
*Delete the inapplicable words.  **Delete the inapplicable words.  For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B. Section 70	tie clause.		
For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 1568, Section 71.  Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is	insufficient, additions shall be set	forth on one side	
only of separate 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of poper with a left margin of at made on a single sheet so long as each article requiring each addition	least I inch. Additions to more than is clearly indicuted.	one article may be	
Į.	,		
10/28/80	N/C		
10/28/80	• , •		

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 1841 FRAME: 0267 To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total pressurity authorized is:

WITHOU	JT PAR VALUE STOCKS	WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
THPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Commen:		Common:	30,000,000	\$.01
Preferred:		Preferred:	1,000,000	\$1.00
		Series A Series B		\$1.00 \$1.00
Change the total authorized to:		Series C Series D Series E Series F	1 225,000 100,000 30,000	\$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00
, MILHO	UT PAR VALUE STOCKS	WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Commun.		Common:	50,000,000	\$.01
Proferred		Proferred:	1,000,000	\$1.00
		Series A Series B		\$1.00 \$1.00
		Series C Series D Series E	1 225,000 100,000	\$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00
		Series F	30,000	\$1.00

Voted: To authorize and approve an amendment to Article 3 of the Articles of Organization to increase the number of shares of Common Stock authorized for issuance in accordance with the terms of this Article of Amendment.

Voted: To authorize and approve an amendment to Article 1 of the Articles of Organization to change the name by which the corporation shall be known from "Marcam Corporation" to "MAPICS, Inc."

TRADEMARK REEL: 1841 FRAME: 0268

The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance with General Laws. Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a interesting of the amendment will become effective on such later date.

SELECTION OF PERSONNELS OF PERSO

TRADEMARK REEL: 1841 FRAME: 0269 97 JUL 23 19 JU 319

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

I hereby approve the within Articles of Amendment, and the filing fee in the amount of S 20,100 having been paid, said article is deemed to have been filed with me this 29<sup>th</sup> day of Jy (y), 1997.

Effective date:

Iplan Transing Ballin

WILLIAM FRANCIS GAT "IN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

A TRUE COPY ATTEST

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEAUTH

DATE 11-6 SEC STR 176 )

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

Mark H. Burnett, Esq.
Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault, LLP
High Street Tower
125 High Street
Boston, MA 02110
(617) 248-7000

TRADEMARK REEL: 1841 FRAME: 0270

**RECORDED: 01/14/1999**